Hull Christian School

Rooted in Christ

“So then, just as you received Christ Jesus as Lord, continue to live your lives in him, rooted and built up in him,
strengthened in the faith as you were taught, and overflowing with thankfulness. Colossians 2:6-7

HOME BULLETIN for Thursday, October 10, 2024

IN THE NEWS:

6th-8th Grade Bible Study

In an effort to strengthen the faith of our middle
school students, HCS will be hosting a Bible study for
our é"-8th grade students. Mike De Jong, from
Fellowship of Christian Athletes, will lead a six-week
Bible study. Students will meet on October 23,
October 30, November 6, November 13, November
20 & November 27 from 7:45-8:15. Every 6t-

8 grade student is encouraged to attend. The
Bible study will meet in Mr. Hartbecke's room.

Meat

We still have some meat leftover from the Rally Day
Sale.

Below is a list of what is available.

2lb Sirloin Tip Roast x 5-$10 ea

T- Bone Steak — 2 pk x 11 -$30 ea

2lb Pork Roast x 14 - $10 ea

2 % lb Pulled Pork x 13- %15 ea

ground beef 15-1lb bundles x 2 - $60ea

Leaves/Yardwork

The date has not yet been set for Serve Day, but if
you know someone who needs their leaves raked or
some yard work done, please contact school to get
them on our list. Contact Mr. Dirksen at
jdirksen@hulichristian.com or call school at 712-439-
2273.

Girls Basketball Coach

We are looking for a Jr High Girls Basketball Coach.
If you are interested or know anyone who would be
interested, please contact the office 712-439-2273.

*SCRIP*

Order Date
Monday, October 14
Monday, October 21
Monday, October 28

Pick Up
Friday, October 18
Friday, October 25
Friday, November 1

Menu ~ October 14 - October 18
Monday
Chicken Bacon Sandwich, Goldfish, Fruit
& Baby Carrots
Tuesday
Chicken Tenders, Fries, Fruit & Green Beans
Wednesday
Soup, Cinnamon Roll, Fruit
Thursday
Waffle, Sausage, Fruit & Yogurt
Friday
Grilled Cheese, Chips & Salsa, Fruit & Veggie Tray

*This institution is an equal opportunity provider.

Calendar

Tuesday, October 15 — Volleyball vs OCCS
Thursday, October 17 — Volleyball at Sheldon
Monday, October 21 - Foundation Meeting 12:00
- Volleyball practice 3:30 - 5:00
- Finance Meeting 6:00
Tuesday, October 22 — Board Meeting — 7:00
Thursday, October 24 — Volleyball Practice 3:30 -5:00
Friday, October 25 — End of First Quarter
Saturday, October 26 — Round Robin Volleyball
Tournament at Western




